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STANDARD AND CUSTOM BUILT AXLES

TORSION AND SPRING AXLES AVAILABLE
2K-10K
1-2 WEEK LEAD TIME

SIRCO WILL STOCK YOUR AXLE
ASK YOUR SALES REP FOR DETAILS
ALL AXLES APPLY TO THE SIRCO FREIGHT POLICY

ONE YEAR WARRANTY

TORSION AXLES

All axles are powder coated black

Safe-T-Lube spindles are quoted on all axles
Standard wall thickness tubing is used on all axles
All axles have standard low-profile brackets

No attaching parts kits (AP Kit or Side Mount Kit) are included on any axle

Standard wall thickness on tubing for Torsion Axles:

500# - 2,200# 2.173" round corner square - .149" wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
2,500# - 3,700# 2.625" round corner square - .187" (7 ga) wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
5,200# - 6,000# 3.031" round corner square - .203" wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material

3.5" round corner square tube is an option for an additional charge

7,000# 3.5" round corner square - .250" wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
7,000# axles use 8-bolt hubs/drums with 1/2" studs 9/16" studs are available for an additional charge

8,000# 3.875" round corner square - .250" wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
8,000# axles use drums with 5/8" studs
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STANDARD AND CUSTOM BUILT AXLES
SPRING AXLES

b

Axles are priced without springs
All axles are powder coated black
Safe-T-Lube spindles are supplied on all axles except 2000# axles

Standard wall thickness on tubing for Spring Axles:

500# - 2,200# 1.75" diameter - .180" (7 ga) wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
2,500# - 3,500# 2.375" diameter - .180" (7 ga) wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
5,200# - 6,000# 3" diameter - .180" (7 ga) wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material

7,000# 3" diameter - .250" (4 ga) wall thickness - ASTM A-500 Grade B ERW material
8,000# 3.5" diameter - .500" wall thickness - DOM tubing

SPRING KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
2K AXLE SPRING KITS 3.5K AXLE SPRING KITS
SK-2K-1 2 ea 1K Springs - 3LF - 21" DE w/U-Bolts SK-3.5K-1 2 ea 1.75K Springs - 4LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-17 Springs, (1) APUBR-10 (2) 72-42 Springs, (1) APUBR-1
SK-2K-2 2 ea 1.75K Springs - 4LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts SK-3.5K-2 2 ea 2.6K Springs - 4LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-42 Springs, (1) APUBR-10 (2) 72-25 Springs, (1) APUBR-1
SK-2K-3 2 ea 2.6K Springs - 4LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts SK-3.5K-3 2 ea 3K Springs - 3LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-25 Springs, (1) APUBR-10 (2) 72-26 Springs, (1) APUBR-1
SK-2K-4 2 ea. 2K Springs - 4LF - 26" Slipper w/U-Bolts SK-3.5K-4 2 ea 3.5K Springs - 3LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-30 Springs, (1) APUBR-10 (2) 72-27 Springs, (1) APUBR-1
52K AXLE SPRING KITS AXLE SPRING KITS
SK-5K-1 2 ea 2.6K Springs - 4LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts SK-67K-1 2 ea 3K Springs - 5LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-25 Springs, (1) APUBR-8 (2) 72-26 Springs, (1) APUBR-8
SK-5K-2 2 ea 2K Springs - 4LF - 26" Slipper w/U-Bolts SK-67K-2 2 ea 3.5K Springs - 6LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-30 Springs, (1) APUBR-8 (2) 72-27 Springs, (1) APUBR-8
SK-5K-3 2 ea 3K Springs - 5LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts SK-67K-3 2 ea 2.5K Springs - 4LF - 24" Slipper w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-26 Springs, (1) APUBR-8 (2) 72-31 Springs, (1) APUBR-8
SK-5K-4 2 ea 3.5K Springs - 6LF - 26" DE w/U-Bolts SK-67K-4 2 ea 3.5K Springs - 5LF - 29" Slipper w/U-Bolts
(2) 72-27 Springs, (1) APUBR-8 (2) 72-32 Springs, (1) APUBR-8
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S I R O INDUSTRIES, INC.

4531 CHESTER DRIVE - ELKHART, IN 46516 . (574) 294-5487

—

Name

Toll Free: (800) 323-0647
Fax: (574) 522-5487
E-Mail: info@sircoind.com
Website: www.sircoind.com

Reference #

Address

P.O. Number

City

State Zip Code

Order Date

Phone Number

Ship Via

Ship Date

Fax Number

Quantity

Capacity

Hub Face

Outside of Bracket

Trailing Arm Angle

‘ Outside to Outside (OB) . l ] : J
of Mounting Brackets L U
Outboard

Minimum/Maximum Difference Between
Hub Face and Outside of Bracket

CAPACITY MIN MAX
#22(700-2,200 Ibs) 13" 21.75"
#35(2,500-3,5001bs) 13" 23.625"
#52(4,000-5,200Ibs) 15" 23.625"
#70(5,500-7,000Ibs) 15" 30.375"

- tv

High-Profile

Flanged
Safe-T-Lube Spindle
No Camber

Electric Brake

Oodtdon

Disc Brake
Hub/Drum Pattern
4 on 4"

5on 5"
50n5.75"

8 on 6.5"

No Paint (Raw)

Powder Coated

Dodoon

22.5° Up
|:| Low-Profile

|:| Unflanged O ©

Inboard

Low-Profile

Trailing Arm Angle

52 9 o

[] Prain Spindle 107 n 2.5 bn
|:| Standard Camber |:| Drop Center Camber
[] Hydraulic Brake [] Free-Backing
|:| Idler (No Brake) |:| Park Option

Notes/Additional Instructions

50n4.5"

=i

High-Profile

0°

5on5.5"

6 on 5.5"

Standard Paint

Galvanized

Oodon

Authorized Signature:

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 4
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S I R C O INDUSTRIES, INC.

—

4531 CHESTER DRIVE « ELKHART, IN 46516 . (574) 294-5487

Toll Free: (800) 323-0647
Fax: (574) 522-5487
E-Mail: info@sircoind.com

Website: www.sircoind.com

Name Reference #
Address P.O. Number
City State Zip Code Ship Via
Order Date Phone Number
Ship Date Fax Number
Quantity Minimum/Maximum Difference Between
Hub Face and Spring Center
Capacity CAPACITY DESCRIPTION MIN MAX
700-2,200 Ibs 1" Spindle - Unflanged 10" 16"
Hub Face 700-2,200 Ibs 1" Spindle - Flanged 12" 16"
700-2,200 Ibs 1-1/16" Spindle Unflanged/Flanged 11.75" 16"
Spring Center 700-2,200 Ibs 4" Drop Spindle 15" 18"
2,500-3,700 Ibs Straight Spindle - Unflanged 10.75" 18"
2,500-3,700 Ibs Straight Spindle - Flanged 12.50" 18"
2,500-3,700 Ibs 4" Drop Spindle 14.75" 18"
4,000-7,000 Ibs Straight Spindle - Unflanged 13.25" 18"
4,000-7,000 Ibs Straight Spindle - Flanged 13.50" 18"
4,000-7,000 Ibs 4" Drop Spindle 17" 18"
[] standard Tube [] Heavy Wall Tube
[] straight Spindle [] 4" Drop Spindle
[] Flanged [C] Unflanged
! |
[] Safe-T-Lube Spindle [] Plain Spindle S
SPRING
[] NoCamber [] Drop Center Camber CENTER
[] standard Camber [] Under Slung Springs — =
[] overSlung Springs [C] NoSprings
[] Double Eye Springs [] Slipper Springs
[] Electric Brake [] Hydraulic Brake
[] DiscBrake [] Idler (No Brake)
|:| Free-Backing |:| Park Option Notes/Additional Instructions
Hub/Drum Pattern
|:| 4 on 4" 50n4.5"
|:| 6 on 5.5" 8 on6.5"

|:| Standard Paint

|:| Galvanized

OO

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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Powder Coated

Authorized Signature:
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AXLE COMPONENTS

SPINDLES

- )=

]

MEASUREMENT
CHART
1" - 14 THREAD

PART# DESCRIPTION A REDNECK  DEXTER
S42  [25004  #42 | 2.25" R50642
6" SHANK
Sea [17508 #84 | 200" | 172 | 1376" | 106" | T R40484
4" SHANK
SR
() PART # DESCRIPTION OD. ID. THK REDNECK DEXTER
- 5-23 "D" Washer 167" | 10 | A3 523 | 005-023-00
5-23 527 Round Washer 167" | 1" | 13 | SW1000 | 005027-00
- 557 "D" Washer - Heat Treated e | 1T | 1% 557 | 005-057-00
5-101 Tang Washer 157 | 1" | 048 5101 | 005-101-00
5-101
61 Castle Nut- 1" - 14 146" | 1" | 55 | 165686 | 006-001-00
-
i_} 192 Cotter Pin - 1/8" x 1-3/4" - = - 165649 | 019-002-00
6-1
PART # DESCRIPTION INCLUDES REDNECK  DEXTER
(2) 5-57 Washer
@s @ o | k71321 Spindle Nut Kit (2) 6-1 Nut RG05-080 | K71-321-00
\ \ (2) 19-2 Cotter Pin
(2) 5-23 Washer
K71-322 Spindle Nut Kit (2) 6-1 Nut RG05-040 | K71-322-00
3 (2) 19-2 Cotter Pin
G006
c} o @ (2) 5-57 Washer
K71-335 Spindle Nut Kit (2) 5-101 Washer RG05-060 | K71-335-00
(2) 19-2 Cotter Pin

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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AXLE COMPONENTS

LUBE TYPE

DUST CAPS
PART # DESCRIPTION O.D. SPECS REDNECK DEXTER

211 Dust Cap 2.44" Dexter 12" x 2" 45896 021-001-00
4,5, 6 Bolt

21-3 Dust Cap 1.99" Dexter 7" 10" x 2-1/4" 46749 021-003-00
10" x 1-1/2"

21-39 Dust Cap 272" Dexter 12" x 2" 38605 021-039-00

8 Bolt
21-41 Dust Cap 1.99" Dexter 7" 10" x 1-1/2" 21-3-1 021-041-00
Lube Type 10" x 2-1/4"

21-42 Dust Cap 2.44" | Dexter 12" x 2" 5, 6 Bolt 21-1-1 021-042-00
Lube Type

21-43 Dust Cap 2.72" | Dexter 12" x 2" 8 Bolt 21-43-1 |021-043-00
Lube Type

85-1 Cap Plug 1.18" Lube Cap Plug 85-1 085-001-00

DUST CAP KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION INCLUDES REDNECK DEXTER
K71-314 Dust Cap Kit (2) 21-3 Cap RG04-020 |K71-314-00
K71-315 Dust Cap Kit (2) 21-41 Cap RG04-040 |K71-315-00
(2) 85-1 Plug
K71-316 Dust Cap Kit (2) 211 Cap RG04-060 |K71-316-00
K71-317 Dust Cap Kit (2) 21-42 Cap RG04-080 |K71-317-00
(2) 85-1 Plug
K71-318 Dust Cap Kit (2) 21-39 Cap RG04-100 |K71-318-00
K71-319 Dust Cap Kit (2) 21-43 Cap RG04-120 |K71-319-00
(2) 85-1 Plug
85-1 K71-320 Plug Kit (2) 851 Plug RG04-010 |K71-320-00
(SCREW IN TYPE)
PART # DESCRIPTION SPECS REDNECK DEXTER
’ \‘ 21-35 Screw In Plastic
(6K - 8K) 2.875" O.D. 2135 | 021-035-00
21-36 Screw In Plastic
(9K, 10K GD, 4.00" O.D. 21-36 | 021-036-00
10K - 15K DX)

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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HUBS/DRUMS

IDLER HUBS
(IDLER HUBS ARE CUPPED AND STUDDED ONLY)
BOLT INNER OUTER
PART# CAP CIRCLE RACE RACE SEAL MISC REDNECK DEXTER
8-91-5 2K 4x4 31-31-1 31-31-1 1.50" 34822 008-091-05
L44610 L44610
8-258-5 2K 5x4.5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.50" 6.5 HF 8-258-5 008-258-05
L68111 L44610 13"-15" Wheels
8-259-5 2K 5x4.5 31-31-1 31-31-1 1.50" 5.5 HF 34822545 008-259-05
L44610 L44610 8"-12" Wheels
8-248-5 3.5K| 5x4.5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.718" 84545 008-248-05
L68111 L44610
84550 3.5K 5x5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.718 84550
L68111 L44610
IDLER HUB ASSEMBLIES
Idler Hub Assemblies Contain: Hub
Bearing Cones
Seal
Dust Cap
Wheel Nuts
BOLT INNER OUTER
PART# CAP CIRCLE BEARING BEARING SEAL MISC REDNECK DEXTER
K8-91-91 2K 4x4 31-31-2 31-31-2 1.50" 8-91-5UC1 K08-091-91
144649 L44649
K8-258-91 2K 5x4.5 31-31-2 31-31-2 1.50" 6.5 HF 8-258-5UC1 K08-258-91
144649 L44649 13"-15" Wheels
K8-259-91 2K 5x4.5 31-31-2 31-31-2 1.50" 5.5 HF 8-259-5UC1 K08-259-91
144649 L44649 8"-12" Wheels
K8-248-9 | 3.5K| 5x4.5 31-33-2 31-31-2 1.718" 84545UC1 K08-248-90
L68149 L44649
84550UC1 | 3.5K 5x5 31-33-2 31-31-2 1.718 84550UC1
L68149 L44649
Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 8 (800) 323-0647
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HUBS/DRUMS

HUB AND DRUMS

(HUBS AND DRUMS ARE CUPPED AND STUDDED ONLY)

BOLT INNER OUTER
PART# CAP CIRCLE RACE RACE SEAL MISC REDNECK DEXTER
8-257-5 2K 5x4.5 31-31-1 31-31-1 1.50" 7" Brake HD700A 008-257-05
L44610 L44610
8-247-5 3.5K 5x4.5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.718" 10" Brake 84546 008-247-05
L68111 L44610
8-249-7 3.5K 5x5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.718" 10" Brake 84556 008-249-07
L68111 L44610
8-250-5 3.5K 6x5.5 31-33-1 31-31-1 1.718" 10" Brake 84656 008-250-05
L68111 L44610
8-201-5 5.2K 6x5.5 31-30-1 31-31-1 2.125" 12" Brake 8-201-5 008-201-05
25220 LM67010
8-201-9 6K 6x55 31-30-1 31-29-1 2.125" 12" Brake 42656 008-201-90
25220 14245
8-219-4 7K 8x6.5 31-30-1 31-17-1 2.125" 12" Brake 42866 008-219-04
25220 14276
8-288-5 9-10K| 8x6.5 - 31-30-1 2.875" 12-1/4" Brake 8-288-3 008-288-05
382A 25520 9-44-1
HUB AND DRUMS ASSEMBLIES
Hub and Drum Assemblies Contain: Hub
Bearing Cones
Seal
Dust Cap
Wheel Nuts
BOLT INNER OUTER
PART# CAP CIRCLE BEARING BEARING SEAL MISC REDNECK DEXTER
K8-257-91 2K 5x4.5 31-31-2 31-31-2 1.50" 7" Brake HD701BUC3 | K08-257-91
L44649 L44649
K8-247-9 3.5K 5x4.5 31-33-2 31-31-2 1.718" 10" Brake 84546UC3 K08-247-90
L68149 L44649
K8-250-90 | 3.5K 6x5.5 31-33-2 31-31-2 1.718" 10" Brake 84656UC3 K08-250-90
L68149 L44649
K8-201-9 5.2K 6x5.5 31-30-2 31-32-2 2.125" 12" Brake 8-201-5UC3 K08-201-90
25580 LM67048
K8-201-97 5.2K 6x5.5 31-30-2 31-32-2 2.25" 12" Brake K08-201-97
25580 LM67048
K8-201-9A 6K 6x55 31-30-2 31-29-2 2.25" 12" Brake 42656UC3 K08-201-9A
25580 15123
K8-201-91 6K 6x55 31-30-2 31-29-2 2.125" 12" Brake 8-201-9UC3 K08-201-91
25580 15123
K8-219-90 7K 8x6.5 31-30-2 31-17-2 2.125" 12" Brake K08-219-90
25580 14125A

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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BEARINGS AND SEALS

O

o

BEARINGS
PART# BEARING# DESCRIPTION 1.D. O0.D. REDNECK DEXTER
31-17-1 14276 Cup 2.72" 14276 | 031-017-01
31-17-2 14125A Cone 1.25" 14125A | 031-017-02
31-29-1 15245 Cup 2.44" 15245 | 031-029-01
31-29-2 15123 Cone 1.25" 15123 | 031-029-02
31-30-1 25520 Cup 3.27" 25520 | 031-030-01
31-30-2 25580 Cone 1.75" 25580 | 031-030-02
31-31-1 L44610 Cup 1.98" L44610 | 031-031-01
31-31-2 L44649 Cone 1.062" L44649 | 031-031-02
31-32-1 LM67010 Cup 2.33" LM67010 | 031-032-01
31-32-2 LM67048 Cone 1.25" LM67048 | 031-032-02
31-33-1 L68111 Cup 2.36" L68111 | 031-033-01
31-33-2 L68149 Cone 1.377" 168149 | 031-033-02
BEARING KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
K71-306 Bearing Kit (1) 31-31-1  Cup  (L44610) K71-306-00
(1) 31-31-2  Cone  (L44649)
K71-307 Bearing Kit (1) 31-32-1 _ Cup _ (LM67010) K71-307-00
(1) 31-32-2  Cone (LM67048)
K71-308 Bearing Kit (1) 31-30-1 _ Cup _ (25520) K71-308-00
(1) 31-30-2  Cone  (25580)
K71-309 Bearing Kit (1) 31-29-1 _ Cup _ (15245) K71-309-00
(1) 31-29-2  Cone (15123)
K71-310 Bearing Kit (1) 31-17-1 __Cup _ (14276) K71-310-00
(1) 31-17-2  Cone  (14125A)
K71-390 Bearing Kit (1) 31-33-1 _ Cup _ (L68111) K71-390-00
(1) 31-33-2  Cone  (L68149)
SEALS
PART # DESCRIPTION 1.D. O0.D. REDNECK DEXTER
10-10 Double Lip Seal 2.12" 3.37" 10-10 | 010-010-00
10-19 Double Lip Seal 1.72" 2.56" 10-19 | 010-019-00
10-36 Double Lip Seal 2.25" 3.37" 10-36 | 010-036-00
10-60 Double Lip Seal 1.50" 1.99" 10-60 | 010-060-00
SEAL KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
K71-301 Seal Kit (2) 10-60 Seal RG06-020 | K71-301-00
K71-303 Seal Kit (2) 1019 Seal RG06-050 | K71-303-00
K71-304 Seal Kit (2) 1010 Seal RG06-090 | K71-304-00
K71-305 Seal Kit (2) 10-36_ Seal RG06-070 | K71-305-00

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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BEARINGS AND SEAL KITS

BEARING AND SEAL KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK
() 31-31-1 Cup  (L44610)
BK1-150 Bearing & Seal Kit () 31312 Cone (L44649) BK1-150
(1)  10-60 Seal
(1) 192 Pin
(1)  31-31-1 Cup  (L44610)
(1) 31-31-2 Cone (L44649)
BK2-100 Bearing & Seal Kit (1)  31-33-1 Cup  (L68111) BK2-100
(1) 31-33-2 Cone (L68149)
(1)  10-19 Seal
(1)  19-2 Pin
(1)  31-29-1 Cup (15245)
(1)  31-29-2 Cone (15123)
BK3-100 Bearing & Seal Kit (1)  31-30-1 Cup  (25520) BK3-100
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1) 10-36 Seal
(1)  19-2 Pin
(1)  31-29-1 Cup (15245)
(1) 31292 Cone (15123)
BK3-110 Bearing & Seal Kit (1)  31-30-1 Cup (25520) BK3-110
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1)  10-10 Seal
(1) 192 Pin
(1)  31-17-1 Cup (14276)
(1) 31172 Cone (14125A)
BK3-200 Bearing & Seal Kit (1)  31-30-1 Cup (25520) BK3-200
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1)  10-36 Seal
(1)  19-2 Pin
(1) 31-17-1 Cup (14276)
(1)  31-17-2 Cone (14125A)
BK3-210 Bearing & Seal Kit (1)  31-30-1 Cup (25520) BK3-210
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1) 10-10 Seal
(1)  19-2 Pin
(1)  31-32-1 Cup (LM67010)
(1) 31322 Cone (LM67048)
BK3-300 Bearing & Seal Kit (1) 31-30-1 Cup  (25520) BK3-300
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1) 10-36 Seal
(1) 192 Pin
(1)  31-32-1 Cup (LM67010)
(1) 31322 Cone (LM67048)
BK3-310 Bearing & Seal Kit (1) 31-30-1 Cup  (25520) BK3-310
(1)  31-30-2 Cone (25580)
(1)  10-10 Seal
(1) 192 Pin

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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WHEEL ATTACHING PARTS

WHEEL FASTENERS

; PART # DESCRIPTION SPECS REDNECK DEXTER
1/2"-20 Thread
6-80 Wheel Nut 13/16" AF X1023R 006-080-00
6-80 60 Cone
1/2"-20 Thread
;")" 6-98 Wheel Nut 13/16" AF 006-098-00
o Stainless Capped 60 Cone
i 1/2"-20 Thread
6-98 7-40 Wheel Bolt 7/8" Long X1064 007-040-00
Hex Head 60 Cone
1/2"-20 Thread
7-122 Wheel Stud 1-13/16" Long 7-122 007-122-00
Grade 8 Knurl O.D.
1/2"-20 Thread
7-40 7-246 Wheel Stud 1-7/8" Long 09251510 | 007-246-00
Grade 8 Knurl O.D.
1/2"-20 Thread
7-262 Wheel Stud 2-1/2" Long 165995 007-262-00
Grade 8 Knurl O.D.
STUD
PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
K71-295 Wheel Stud (6) 7-122 Stud RG03-040 [K71-295-00
Packaged
K71-296 Wheel Bolt (5) 7-40 Bolt RG02-020 |K71-296-00
Packaged
K71-299 Wheel Nut (6) 6-80 Nut RGO01-060 |K71-299-00
Packaged
K71-300 Wheel Nut (6) 6-98 Nut K71-300-00
Packaged
K71-471 Wheel Stud (5) 7-246 Stud RG03-060 |K71-471-00
Packaged
RG03-080 Wheel Stud (5) 7-262 Stud RG03-080
Packaged

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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BRAKE ASSEMBLIES

PART# L/R CAP SIZE REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY
K23-47 L 2K 7" x 1-1/4" 23-47 K23-047-00 27-438 4740-L
K23-48 R 23-48 K23-048-00 27-439 4740-R
K23-26 L 3.5K 10" x 2-1/4" 23-26 K23-026-00 27-440 4701-L
K23-27 R 23-27 K23-027-00 27-441 4701-R
K23-105 L 5.2K 12" x 2" 23-105 K23-105-00 27-442 4704-L
K23-106 R CSA 23-106 K23-106-00 27-443 4704-R
K23-180 L 7K 12" x 2" 23-180 K23-180-00 27-450
K23-181 R 23-181 K23-181-00 27-451
K23-432 L 8K 12-1/4" x 3-3/8" K23-432-00
K23-433 R K23-433-00
K23-434 L 8K 12-1/4" x 3-3/8" 23-434 K23-434-00
K23-435 R 23-435 K23-435-00
K23-450 L | 910K | 12-1/4" x 3-3/8" 23-450 K23-450-00
K23-451 R 23-451 K23-451-00
PART # CAP DESCRIPTION REDNECK DEXTER QUALITY
K71-104 3.5K 10" Brake Magnet Kit BPO01-115 K71-104-00 BM10E
Green Wire

K71-105 6K 12" Brake Magnet Kit BP01-185 K71-105-00 BM12E
White Wire

K71-125 7K 12" Brake Magnet Kit BP01-225 K71-125-00
Black Wire

K71-376 9-10K 12-1/4" Brake Magnet Kit BP01-301 K71-376-00
Yellow Wire

& PART# L/R CAP SIZE REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY

K23-312 L 3.5K 10" x 2-1/4" 23-312 K23-312-00 27-460-2 4710-L

K23-313 R Single Servo 23-313 K23-313-00 27-461-2 4710-R

K23-344 L 3.5K 10" x 2-1/4" 23-344 K23-344-00 27-460-1 40716

K23-345 R Free Backing 23-345 K23-345-00 27-461-1 40715

K23-338 L 7K 12" x 2" 23-338 K23-338-00 27-462-3 4711-L

K23-339 R Single Servo 23-339 K23-339-00 27-463-3 4711-R

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 13 (800) 323-0647
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SUSPENSION

SINGLES

-Ii;%:%g:rg\gé ‘»51:‘{:?{;:. e 7 _‘

Single With Double Eye Spring Single With Slipper Spring

TANDEMS
1
E:o_.,,_ A Q R = — Q ?5“:__'_:..;43-,

Tandem With Slipper Springs

Tandem Axles Come With Both Double Eye Springs And Slipper Springs
Above Is A Slipper Application

TRIPLES
|'Lh‘.! \.:'\\_ -~ \ '$’f ’\ .‘I \F I-. - .'3', - "‘L-j‘ ‘L“
e~ b ’f"-:‘-— P = — ,’:“'*#“\

Triple With Double Eye Spring

Triple Axles Come With Both Double Eye Springs And Slipper Springs
Above Is A Double Eye Application

OEM AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

All Components Meet Or Exceed OEM Specificationas

Hanger and Hanger Kits Page 16-17
U-Bolts and U-Bolts/Tie Plates/Kits Page 18-19
Shackle Links, Kits and Assemblies Page 20
Attaching Parts Fasteners Page 21
Attaching Parts Kits Page 22-23
Leaf Springs and Equalizers Page 15
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LEAF SPRINGS AND EQUALIZERS

DOUBLE EYE LEAF SPRINGS

PART # DESCRIPTION CAP WIDTH LENGTH LEAFS REDNECK DEXTER
72-17 Double Eye 1K 1-3/4" 20-1/4" 3 1020 072-017-00
72-271 Double Eye 2.25K 1-3/4" 26" 6 PR626
72-25 Double Eye 24K 1-3/4" 25-1/4" 4 PR4 072-025-00
72-26 Double Eye 3K 1-3/4" 25-1/4" 5 PR5 072-026-00
72-27 Double Eye 3.5K 1-3/4" 24-7/8" 6 PR6 072-027-00
72-42 Double Eye 1.75K 1-3/4" 25-1/4" 4 PR4B 072-042-00

LENGTH LEAFS REDNECK DEXTER
Slipper Spring 2K 2" 26-1/8" 4 803T3 072-030-00
Slipper Spring 25K 2" 26-1/8" 4 1003T3 072-031-00
Slipper Spring 3.5K 2" 26-1/8" 5 1203T3 072-032-00

SLIPPER LEAF SPRINGS
PART # DESCRIPTION CAP  WIDTH
72-30
72-31
72-32

PART # DESCRIPTION LENGTH HEIGHT HOLES REDNECK DEXTER
13-4 2" Slipper 12" 3-1/2" 7/8" E4541 013-004-00
9/16"
13-10 1-3/4" Double Eye 6" 4" 9/16" 13-10 013-010-04
13-104-2 13-44-1 2" Slipper 13-1/8" 3-1/2" 3/8", 7/8" 13-44 013-044-01
9/16"
13-104-2 1-3/4" Double Eye 5-3/4" 2" 9/16" 13-104-02 | 013-104-02
13-105-2 1-3/4" Double Eye 6-3/4" 2" 9/16" 013-105-02
13-122 1-3/4" Double Eye 7-3/4" 2-7/8" 9/16" A2252CB | 013-122-04
13-4
Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 15 (800) 323-0647
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HANGERS

TOP TO HOLE
PART # DESCRIPTION CENTER REDNECK DEXTER NUERA
30-20 Double Eye Rear 29/32" 30-20 030-020-00 27-002
28-6 Double Eye Front 1-7/16" 028-006-00 27-001-1
29-8 Double Eye Front 2-1/16" 029-008-00 27-001
28-9 Double Eye Front 2-1/4" 028-009-00
28-5 Double Eye Front 3-1/4" 28-5 028-005-00 27-009
Center & Rear
29-31 Double Eye Center 3-5/8" 29-31 029-031-00
28-49 Double Eye Front 4-1/4" E4139 028-049-00
Center & Rear
28-10-1 Double Eye Front 5" 028-010-01
Center & Rear
TOP TO HOLE
PART # DESCRIPTION CENTER REDNECK DEXTER NUERA
29-1 Slipper Center 3-1/2" 29-1 029-001-00 27-013
30-28 Slipper Rear 5-1/4" 30-28 030-028-00 27-014
28-1 Slipper Front 4-1/4" 28-1 028-001-00 27-012
Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 16 (800) 323-0647
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HANGER KITS

DOUBLE EYE HANGER KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
(2) 28-5

HGR104 Double Eye Single (2) 30-20 HGR-104-00
(2) 28-6

HGR105 Double Eye Single (2) 30-20 HGR-105-00

” l& &‘ HGR212 Double Eye Tandem (6) 28-5 HGR-212-00

(4) 28-5

HGR248 Double Eye Tandem (4) 29-31 H248 HGR-248-00
(2) 28-5

HGR249 Double Eye Tandem (4) 29-8 HGR-249-00

HGR252 Double Eye Tandem (6) 28-49 HGR-252-00

HGR274 Double Eye Tandem (6) 28-10-1 HGR-274-00
(4) 28-5

HGR348 Double Eye Tandem (4) 29-31 HGR-348-00

HGR312 Double Eye Triple (8) 28-5 HGR-312-00

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER

HGR110 Slipper Single (2) 28-1 HGR-110-00
(2) 30-28
(2) 28-1

HGR202 Slipper Tandem (2) 29-1 H202 HGR-202-00
(2) 30-28
(2) 28-1

HGR302 Slipper Triple (4) 29-1 H302 HGR-302-00
(2) 30-28

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 17 (800) 323-0647
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U-BOLTS/TIE PLATES/KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION THREAD 1.D. LENGTH REDNECK DEXTER
11-54 U-Bolt - 1-3/4" Axle 3/8" - 24 1-3/4" 4-3/8" 175643LN 011-054-00
i
11-21 U-Bolt - 2-3/8" Axle 1/2" - 20 2-3/8" 5-1/2" 176400LN 011-021-00
11-17 U-Bolt - 3" Axle 1/2" - 20 3" 7" 1755892LN 011-017-00
176500LN U-Bolt - 3" Axle 9/16" - 18 3" 7"
PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
(2) 6-169 Nut
11-17N U-Bolt With Nuts (1) 11-17 U-Bolt 1755892
(2) 6-169 Nut
11-21N U-Bolt With Nuts (1) 11-21 U-Bolt 176400
4 (2) 6-130 Nut
11-54N U-Bolt With Nuts (1) 11-54 U-Bolt 175643
(2) 916 Washer
176500 U-Bolt With Nuts (2) SH1081 Hi-Nut 176500
(1) 176500LN U-Bolt
(4) 6-169 Nut
K71-294 U-Bolt With Nuts (2) 11-17 U-Bolt SP01-060 K71-294-00
‘ ‘Q @) 6-130 Nut
o o K71-391 U-Bolt With Nuts (2) 11-54 U-Bolt SP01-020 K71-391-00
(4) 6-169 Nut
SP01-040 U-Bolt With Nuts (2) 11-21 U-Bolt SP01-040
(4) 916 Washer
SP01-080 U-Bolt With Nuts (4) SH1081 Hi-Nut SP01-080
(2) 176500LN U-Bolt
Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 18 (800) 323-0647
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U-BOLTS/TIE PLATES/KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION NOTES REDNECK DEXTER
1-3/4" Spring Width
12-40 Tie Plate - 1-3/4" Axle 3/8" U-Bolt 117535 012-040-00
1-3/4" Spring Width
12-3 Tie Plate - 2-3/8" Axle 1/2" U-Bolt 117595 012-003-00
1-3/4" Spring Width
12-1 Tie Plate - 3" Axle 1/2" or 9/16" U-Bolt 117521 012-001-00
1-3/4" or 2" Spring Width
12-2 Tie Plate - 3" Axle 1/2" or 9/16" U-Bolt
PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK  QUALITY NUERA
(8) 6-130
APUBR-10 Kit For 1-3/4" Axle (4) 11-54 APUBR-10 4205 27-230-K11
(2) 12-40
(8) 6-169
APUBR-1 Kit For 2-3/8" Axle (4) 11-21 APUBR-1 4202 27-231-K11
(2) 12-3
(8) 6-169
APUBR-8 Kit For 3" Axle (4) 1117 APUBR-8 27-232-K11
(2) 121
(8) 916
N APUBR-3 Kit For 3" Axle (2) 12-2 APUBR-9
- o (4) 176500
(8) SH1081
PART # DESCRIPTION THREAD REDNECK DEXTER
6-130 For Use On 11-54 3/8" - 24 38N 006-130-00
¢
~ 6-169 For Use On 11-17 & 11-21 1/2"- 20 12N 006-169-00
Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 19 (800) 323-0647
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SHACKLE LINKS, KITS & ASSEMBLIES

OVERALL HOLETO HOLE

PART # DESCRIPTION LENGTH HOLE 1.D. REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY
18-11 Shackle Link 3-1/2" 2-1/4" 9/16" 18-11 018-011-00 27-006 4101-2A
18-12 Shackle Link 4-3/8" 3-1/8" 9/16" 115208 018-012-00 27-005 4101-2
18-13 Shackle Link 4-1/8" 2-5/8" 9/16" 115052 018-013-00

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY

K71-287 Shackle Kit (4)  18-13Link SP03-040

K71-288 Shackle Kit (4)  18-11 Link SP03-020 K71-288-00 27-710

K71-289 Shackle Kit (4) 18-12Link SP03-060 K71-289-00 27-711

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY

Shackle Assembly (2) 7-126 Bolt
18-20 Step Down Bolt (1) 18-11 Link 018-020-00
Shackle Assembly (2) 7-3Bolt
18-20A Straight Bolt (1) 18-11 Link
Shackle Assembly (2) 7-126 Bolt
18-21 Step Down Bolt (1) 18-12 Link 018-021-00
Shackle Assembly (2) 7-3Bolt
18-21A Straight Bolt (1) 18-12 Link
Shackle Assembly (2) 7-126 Bolt
18-22 Step Down Bolt (1) 18-13Link
Shackle Assembly (2) 7-3Bolt

18-22A Straight Bolt (1) 18-13 Link

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 20 (800) 323-0647
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ATTACHING PARTS FASTENERS

7-7 7-3 7-1-1
PART # DESCRIPTION THREAD LENGTH REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY
7-7 Keeper Bolt 5/16" - 18 3-1/4" 7-7 007-007-00 27-022 516314
Slipper Equalizer
7-3 Shackle Bolt 9/16" - 18 3" 9163B 007-003-00 27-003 4101-5
Standard
7-17 Shackle Bolt 9/16" - 18 3-1/2" 91635B 007-017-00 27-015 4113-7
Standard
7-126 Shackle Bolt 7/16" - 20 2-7/8" 7-126 007-126-00
Step Down
7-1-1 Equalizer Bolt 7/8"-9 4-5/8" 7-1-1 007-001-01 27-019 4113-5W
With Zerk
DESCRIPTION THREAD REDNECK DEXTER NUERA QUALITY
6-11 Lock Nut 5/16" - 18 Top Lock 6-11 006-011-00 27-023 516LN
For Keeper Bolt
6-92 Lock Nut 7/16"-20 Flanged 6-92 006-092-00
For Step Down Bolt
6-7 Lock Nut 9/16" - 18 Top Lock 916DLN 006-007-00 27-004 4101-6
For Shackle Bolt
6-111 Lock Nut 7/8"-9  Top Lock 6-111 006-111-00 27-020 78LN
For Equalizer Bolt
K71-290 Bolt and Nut Kit (2) 6-92 Nut K71-290-00 27-7112
Step Down Bolt (2) 7-126 Bolt
7-3N Bolt and Nut Kit (1) 6-7 Nut 166081
Standard (1) 7-3 Bolt
SP04-020 Bolt and Nut Kit (4) 6-7 Nut SP04-020
Standard (4) 7-3 Bolt
7-17N Bolt and Nut Kit (1) 6-7 Nut 166079
Standard (1) 7-17 Bolt
SP04-040 Bolt and Nut Kit (4) 6-7 Nut SP04-040
Standard (4) 7-17 Bolt
7-1-1N Equalizer Bolt and Nut (1) 6-111 Nut 166074
With Zerk (1) 7-1-1 Bolt
SP04-060 Equalizer Bolt and Nut (2) 6-111 Nut
With Zerk and (2) 7-1-1 Bolt SP04-060
With Cotter Pin (2) 19-2 Pin
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ATTACHING PARTS KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
\ }. (6) 6-92 Nut
¥ Q (2) 7-126 Bolt K71-403-00
v \) Q AP122 Single Double Eye (2) 18-12 Link AIP-122
\\ 0® (2) 18-21 Assembly

' ' AP115 Single Slipper (2) 6-92 Nut AIP-115

(2) 7-126 Bolt

D !,')
(2) 6-7 Nut
(2) 6-11 Nut
AP103 Single Slipper (2) 7-7 Bolt A/P-103
(2) 7-17 Bolt
@" '6) 00

) 6-92 Nut
(6) 7-126 Bolt
’)z‘xg : AP247 Tandem Double Eye (2) 13-10 Equalizer A/P-247
258" 4" High Equalizer (4) 18-11 Link
(4) 18-20 Assembly

) 6-92 Nut
»é: (6) 7-126 Bolt K71-401-00
“\\\\\\% AP233 Tandem Double Eye (2) 13-104-2 Equalizer AP233 A/P-233
Yans,0 33" Spacing (4) 18-11 Link
(4) 18-20 Assembly

) 6-92 Nut
# -4 (6) 7-126 Bolt
“\\\\\\'f", AP264 Tandem Double Eye (2) 13-122 Equalizer A/P-264
Yatled I 35" Spacing (4) 18-11 Link
(4) 18-20 Assembly

~

6-7 Nut
6-11 Nut
6-111 Nut K71-365-00
13-4 Equalizer AP202 A/P-202
7-1-1 Bolt
7-7 Bolt
7-17 Bolt
6-7 Nut
6-11 Nut
6-111 Nut K71-366-00
13-4-1 Equalizer AP216 A/P-216
7-1-1 Bolt
7-7 Bolt
7-17 Bolt

N N B

AP202 Tandem Slipper
33-1/2" Spacing

A AN

N B

AP216 Tandem Slipper
36" Spacing

N N

~

l~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ |}~~~ ~ =~
e — — — — — — = = — — — —
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Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 22 1) e
www.sircoind.com



ATTACHING PARTS KITS

PART # DESCRIPTION CONSISTS OF REDNECK DEXTER
(22) 6-92 Nut
(10) 7-126 Bolt
(2) 13-104-2 Equalizer
AP335 Triple Double Eye (2) 13-105-2 Equalizer K71-402-00
33" Spacing (6) 18-11 Link A/P-335
(6) 18-20 Assembly

6-92 Nut

7-126 Bolt
13-105-2 Equalizer
13-122 Equalizer A/P-364
18-11 Link
18-20 Assembly

N o AP364 Triple Double Eye
; 35" Spacing

)

~ N~ o~ =
) N
R ARSI N4

)

6-7 Nut
6-11 Nut
6-111 Nut
7-1-1 Bolt AP302 A/P-302
7-7 Bolt

7-17 Bolt

13-4 Equalizer

L)

AP302 Triple Slipper
33-1/2" Spacing

)

—~ e~~~ o~
) )
AN AR AN AN

~

)

6-7 Nut
6-11 Nut
6-111 Nut
7-1-1 Bolt AP316 A/P-316
7-7 Bolt

7-17 Bolt

13-44-1 Equalizer

)

S g AP316 Triple Slipper
36" Spacing

22

\

\\\/é\\
Z

Sclereecc
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JACKS

A-FRAME JACKS

(BLACK POWDER COAT)
BRK RET
PART # CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JA-2000-B 2K Top | 14" | 8" 20" 0091261 155022
JA-5000-B 5K Top | 14" [ 105" | 20" 0091266 175020

WELD-ON & BOLT-ON JACKS

(BLACK POWDER COAT)
BRK RET
PART # CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JB-2001-B 2K Top | 10" |11.25"[ 15.25"| 0091210 151401
JB-2001S-B 2K Side | 10" |11.25"| 17.5" 151101
JB-2002-B 2K Top | 15" | 15" [20.25"| 0091225 151421

TUBE - PIPE MOUNT JACKS

(BLACK POWDER COAT)
BRK RET
PART # CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JP-2001-B 2K Top 10" | 11.25"| 15.25" 0091205 158451
JP-2001S-B 2K Side 10" | 11.25"| 17.5" 158109
JP-2002-B 2K Top 15" 15" | 20.25" 0091215 158452
JP-2002S-B 2K Side 15" | 16.25" | 23.25" 158151
JP-5001-B 5K Top 10" | 11.25"| 15.25" 178101
JP-5001S-B 5K Side 10" | 11.25"| 17.5" 0091220 178201
JP-5002-B 5K Top 15" 15" | 20.25" 178151
JP-5002S-B 5K Side 15" | 16.25" | 23.25" 178203
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JACKS

JF-99

JF-101

JF-100-Z

JD-12K-HD

DIRECT WELD JACKS
(BLACK POWDER COAT)
BRK RET
PART # CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JD-7000 7K Top 15" N/A 23.5" 0091310 190500
JD-7000-S 7K Side 15" N/A 255" 0091340 190510
DROP LEG JACKS
(DROP LEG 4" - SPRING LOADED)
BRK RET
PART # CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JD-12K-FNH
No Handle 12K Side 12.5" 25.5" 28.5" 0091415 182817
Front Spring
JD-12K-RNH
No Handle 12K Slde 12.5 25.5 28.5" 0091410 182800
Side Spring
MARINE JACKS

(BOLT-ON ZINC 8" CASTER)

BRK RET
CAP WIND LIFT HGT HGT BUYERS REDNECK
JM-1500-B 1.5K Side 10" 12.7" 25.25" 0091610 XP-10/XP-15
(ZINC)
PART # CAP DESCRIPTION BUYERS REDNECK
BW-1500Z 1500# Single Speed
PART # NOTES DESCRIPTION BUYERS REDNECK
JF-99 2" Tube Foot Plate w/Hardware 140070
JF-100-Z 2" Tube Foot Plate w/Hardware - 1.7" Tall 82650
JF-101 2" Tube Foot Plate w/Hardware - 8.5" Tall 82660
JD-12K-HD N/A 12K Jack Handle w/Bolt and Nut LG-0083-01

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc.
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COUPLERS

BALL
PART # CAP SIZE FINISH REDNECK QUALITY NUERA
CA-2000-B 5K 2" Steel Black Powder 5172 80072 18-100
80071
CA-2516-B CA-2000-BC 7K 2" Cast Black Powder 3B8 3B8L 1-409
CA-2516-B 10K 2-5/16" Steel Black Powder 81911 81911 18-101
CA-2516-BC 12.5K 2-5/16" Cast Black Powder 4B8 4B8L 18-410
4B8L
CA-2516-B14 14K 2-5/16" Steel Black Powder 5113 81912
CA-2516-BC
R=e
3 ‘.
s BALL
; PART # CAP SIZE FINISH REDNECK QUALITY NUERA
CADJ-2516-C CADJ-2000C 7K 2" Cast Black Powder 3B6M 21-302-4
CADJ-2000S 8K 2" Steel Black Powder 21-302-2
CADJ-2516C 12K 2-5/16" Cast Black Powder 4B6M 21-302-3
CADJ-2516 CADJ-2516S 14K 2-5/16" Steel Black Powder 2425160 18820 21-302-1
CADJ-2516CHD 15K 2-5/16" Cast Black Powder 21-302-6
CADJ-2516S
BALL FINISH/
PART # CAP SIZE CHANNEL SIZE REDNECK QUALITY NUERA
CT-17820-Z 2K 1-7/8" Zinc CP01-010 5143 18-520-1
2" Channel
CT-17825-Z 2K 1-7/8" Zinc CP01-020 5141 18-525-1
2.5" Channel
CT-17830-Z 2K 1-7/8" Zinc CP01-030 5144 18-530-1
3" Channel
CT-20020-Z 3.5K 2" Zinc CP01-040 5145 18-610-1
2" Channel
CT-20025-Z 3.5K 2" Zinc CP01-050 5142 18-600-1
2.5" Channel
CT-20030-Z 3.5K 2" Zinc CP01-060 5146 18-630-1
3" Channel
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COUPLERS/PINTLES

PINTLE HOOKS

BALL PINTLE

PART # DESCRIPTION CAP CAP REDNECK BUYERS
PH-1780 Pintle Hook 6K 16K BH81780
With 1-7/8" Ball
PH-2000 Pintle Hook 10K 16K DPH2000 BH82000
With 2" Ball
PH-2516 Pintle Hook 12K 16K DPH2516 BH82516
With 2-5/16" Ball
PH-3000 Pintle Hook 8K 30K R15T PH15
Rigid Type
PH-6000 Pintle Hook 10K 60K PH30
Rigid Type
DRAW BARS
WALLACE
PART # DESCRIPTION GTW REDNECK FORGE
DB-2120 Forged 2-1/2" Eye - 4 Bolt Mount 35K 1250-15 R49A
DB-3000 Forged 3" Eye - 4 Bolt Mount 60K 1385 R51A
DBA-3000 Forged 3" Eye - Adjustable 12K 16137
DBF-3000 Forged 3" Eye - Flat 22K 1238 052D
DBN-2120 Forged 2-1/2" Eye 15K 1250-3 050A
Single Bolt With Nut
DBN-3000 Forged 3" Eye 45K 1249-2H 051B
Single Bolt With Nut
MOUNTS/ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS
SHANK
DESCRIPTION GTW LENGTH REDNECK BUYERS
PHM-4 Pintle Mount - 4 Hole 20K 8-1/2" PM-84
Draw Bar Mount
PHM-8 Pintle Mount - 8 Hole 10K 10-1/2" PM6990S PM-87
Draw Bar Mount
DBA-3 Bracket - 3 Position 10K 8-1/2" 8978 B8978
Adjustable Mount
DBA-5 Bracket - 5 Position 10K 10-1/2" B8979
Adjustable Mount

(800) 323-0647

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 27 1) e
www.sircoind.com



TOWING

TRAILER HITCH BALLS

SHANK SHANK

PART # DESCRIPTION DIA. LENGTH CAPACITY REDNECK BUYERS
HB-1780-34 1-7/8" Chrome Hitch Ball 3/4" 1-5/8" 2K 17834CLS 1802015
HB-1780-10 1-7/8" Chrome Hitch Ball 1" 2-1/8" 3.5K 1781CLS 1802020
HB-2000-34 2" Chrome Hitch Ball 3/4" 1-3/4" 3.5K 234CLS 1802010
HB-2000-10 2" Chrome Hitch Ball 1" 2-1/8" 6K 21CLS 1802005
HB-2516-10 2-5/16" Chrome Hitch Ball 1" 2-1/8" 7.5K 2516CLS 1802027

TRAILER HITCH BALL MOUNTS

DESCRIPTION

HOLE
SIZE

RISE

GTW/TW

REDNECK

BUYERS

BM-20 2" Drop Ball Mount 1" 3/4" 7,500/750lbs BMO01-285 1803007
2" Receiver Gloss Black
BM-40 4" Drop Ball Mount 1" 2" 7,500/750lbs BMO01-485 1803013
2" Receiver Gloss Black
BM-60 6" Drop Ball Mount 1" 4" 7,500/750lbs BMO01-595 1803015
2" Receiver Gloss Black
TRAILER HITCH BALL MOUNTS W/BALLS & PIN
BALL
PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH GTW/TW REDNECK BUYERS
BM-2-1780 2" Drop Ball Mount 1-7/8" 8-1/4" 3,500/350lbs 1803304
2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
BM-2-2000 2" Drop Ball Mount 2" 8-1/4" 7,500/750lbs 1803307
2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
BM-2-2516 2" Drop Ball Mount 2-5/16" 8-1/4" 7,500/750lbs 1803308
2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
BM-4-1780 4" Drop Ball Mount 1-7/8" 8-1/4" 3,500/350lbs 1803312
2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
BM-4-2000 4" Drop Ball Mount 2" 8-1/4" 7,500/750lbs 1803313
2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
BM-4-2516 4" Drop Ball Mount 2-5/16" 8-1/4" 7,500/750lbs 1803314
- 2" Receiver w/Balls & Pin
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TOWING

PART # DESCRIPTION FINISH REDNECK  BUYERS
RT-226 2" x 2" x 6" Receiver Tube Raw RT25806
ﬁ RT-229 2" x 2" x 9" Receiver Tube Raw
h RT-2212 2" x 2" x 12" Receiver Tube Raw RB12 RT25812

HITCH PINS & CLIPS
(BALL MOUNTS TO RECEIVER)

PART # DESCRIPTION FINISH REDNECK BUYERS
HP-12 1/2" x 3" Hitch Pin and Clip Zinc RHPP2 HP545WC

’ ——.
N HP-58 5/8" x 3" Hitch Pin and Clip Zinc RHPP1 HP653WC

(FORGED D-RINGS WITH WELD-ON MOUNTING BRACKET)

PART # DESCRIPTION TYPE REDNECK BUYERS
1/2" D-Ring
DR-12B 2-1/2" x 2-3/8" Bolt-On DR-12-25 B38
11780 MBS

1/2" D-Ring
BOLT-ON DR-12W 2-1/2" x 2-3/8" Weld-On B40
11780 MBS

5/8" D-Ring
DR-58W 3"x 3" Weld-On DR-58-3
18390 MBS

3/4" D-Ring
DR-34W 3"x 3" Weld-On B46
26500 MBS

1" D-Ring
WELD-ON DR-100W 3"x 4" Weld-On DR-10-3-4 B50
45760 MBS
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ELECTRONICS

BRAKE CONTROLLERS

REFLEX
* Uses an advanced accelerometer mechanism to sense when the vehicle
slows down and responds with the right amount of trailer brake pressure
to provide a smooth, seamless stop
* Self leveling — no setup required
* Digital display provides brake force details and other diagnostic information
* Simple push-button calibration
* Mounts in a variety of angles above or below your dash
* Adjustable power output
* Manual control activates brake lights
» Compatible with anti-lock brakes and cruise control
REFLEX + Operates 2-8 brakes (1-4 axles)
BRAKE CONTROLLER * Mounting bracket, hardware and instructions included
ADVANCED DUAL-AXIS ACCELEROMETER * Limited lifetime warranty

DISCOVERY
* Digital display provides detailed brake force information and diagnostics
* Mount anywhere in your vehicle. Dependable solid state electronics
require no leveling
* Electronic activation ensures smooth stops
* No internal moving parts
* Fully adjustable power and ramp time
* Manual control activates brake lights
» Compatible with anti-lock brakes & cruise control
* Operates 2-8 brakes (1-4 axles)
DISCOVERY « Mounting bracket, hardware and instructions included

BRAKE CONTROLLER * Limited lifetime warranty

TIMED ELECTRIC DIGITAL DISLPAY

VENTURER
* LED indicator lengthens as controller applies force to the trailer brakes
* Mount anywhere in your vehicle. Dependable solid
state electronics require no leveling
* No internal moving parts
* Adjustable power and ramp time
* Manual control activates brake lights
» Compatible with anti-lock brakes and cruise control
* Operates 2-6 brakes (1-3 axles)

VENTURER « Mounting bracket, hardware and instructions included
BRAKE CONTROLLER ¢ Limited lifetime warranty
TIMED ELECTRIC LED DISLPAY
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ELECTRONICS

BRAKE CONTROL HARNESSES

FORD NOTES YEARS PART # CHEVROLET NOTES YEARS PART#
Bronco 94-96 BCH-51323 Avalanche 03-06 | BCH-51353
Econoline Van 92-09 BCH-51323 02 BCH-51353
Excursion 00-05 BCH-51323 07 BCH-51353
Expedition 97-08 BCH-51323 Silverado Classic Body Only 03-06 | BCH-51353
F-150 97-08 BCH-51323 99-02 | BCH-51343
F-150 & F-250 Light Duty 97-03 BCH-51323 Suburban Amber Turn Signals 03-06 | BCH-51353
Heritage 04 BCH-51323 01-02 | BCH-51343
08-10 BCH-51433 Tahoe Amber Turn Signals 03-06 | BCH-51353
F-250 & F-350 Super Duty 05-07 BCH-51373 00-02 | BCH-51343
99-04 BCH-51323 GMC YEARS PART#
F-250 & F-350 Heavy Duty 97 BCH-51323 07 BCH-51353
F-450 & F-550 Super Duty 08-10 BCH-51433 Sierra Classic Body Only 03-06 | BCH-51353
05-07 BCH-51373 99-02 | BCH-51343
Windstar 95-03 BCH-51323 Yukon Amber Turn Signals 03-06 | BCH-51353
DODGE YEARS PART # 00-02 | BCH-51343
Dakota 97-08 BCH-51333 Yukon Denali Amber Turn Signals 03-06 | BCH-51353
Durango 98-09 BCH-51333 01-02 | BCH-51343
RAM Pickup 95-09 BCH-51333 Yukon XL 03-06 | BCH-51353
TOYOTA YEARS PART # 00-02 | BCH-51343
4Runner 03-08 | BCH-51363 Yukon XL Denali 03-06 | BCH-51353
Sequoia 03-08 BCH-51363 01-02 | BCH-51343
Tacoma 07-09 BCH-51363 HUMMER YEARS PART#
Tundra 03-09 BCH-51363 H2 03-07 BCH-51353
BREAKAWAY KITS
42906 42905
Side Load Kit With LED Display Top Load Kit With LED Display
Charger, UB1250 Battery, 2010 Switch Charger, UB1250 Battery, 2010 Switch
Completely Wired Completely Wired
Application For 1-3 Axles Application For 1-3 Axles
uB1250 2010
Sealed Lead Acid Battery Breakaway Switch, Nylon Case
12 Volt, 5 Amp/Hour Weldable Bracket, Silver
Application For 1-3 Axle Trailers Contact Points, Nylon Pull Pin
4' Wires And Cable
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GEOCEL SEALANTS & ADHESIVES

o o ‘ |
ROOF REPAIR
K

STD PKG STD CASE

PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR SIZE QTY QTY**
70000E Geobond Roof Repair Clear Pint 1 12
70001E Geobond Roof Repair White Pint 1 12
70002E Geobond Roof Repair Aluminum Pint 1 12
70100E Geobond Roof Repair Clear Quart 1 6
70101E Geobond Roof Repair White Quart 1 6
70102E Geobond Roof Repair Aluminum Quart 1 6
70200E Geobond Roof Repair Clear Gallon 1 4
70201E Geobond Roof Repair White Gallon 1 4
70202E Geobond Roof Repair Aluminum Gallon 1 4
70800E Geobond Roof Repair Kit Clear Kit 1 6
70801E Geobond Roof Repair Kit White Kit 1 6
70802E Geobond Roof Repair Kit Aluminum Kit 1 6
12004E 1200 Polymesh Fabric White 4" x 50' 1 4
12006E 1200 Polymesh Fabric White 6" x 50' 1 3
60700E Geocel 2010 Brushable Grade Sealant Clear Gallon 1 4
60701E Geocel 2010 Brushable Grade Sealant White Gallon 1 4
60702E Geocel 2010 Brushable Grade Sealant Aluminum Gallon 1 4
59102E 8125 RTV Silicone 100% Aluminum Gray 10.3 oz. cart 1 12
68111E 8125 RTV Silicone 100% Clear 10.3 oz. cart 1 12
68112E 8125 RTV Silicone 100% White 10.3 oz. cart 1 12
68113E 8125 RTV Silicone 100% Black 10.3 oz. cart 1 12
71101E PURS50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive White 10.3 oz. cart 1 24
71102E PURS50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive Gray 10.3 oz. cart 1 24
71701E PURS50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive White 10 oz. foil pack 1 12
71702E PURS50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive Gray 10 oz. foil pack 1 12
71801E PURS50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive White 20 oz. foil pack 1 12
71802E PUR50 Polyurethane Sealant/Adhesive Gray 20 oz. foil pack 1 12
63100E 2300 MHRV Vehicle Body Sealant Clear 10.3 oz. cart 1 24
63101E 2300 MHRV Vehicle Body Sealant White 10.3 oz. cart 1 24
63102E 2300 MHRV Vehicle Body Sealant Aluminum Gray 10.3 oz. cart 1 24
63127E 2300 MHRV Vehicle Body Sealant Bright White 10.3 oz. cart 1 24

** ITEMS CAN BE SOLD AS INDIVIDUAL UNITS OR BY THE STANDARD CASE QUANTITY
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ACCESSORIES

WHEEL CHOCK
DESCRIPTION
WC1000 10" x 8" x 6"
TARP STRAPS

* 100% EPDM

* ASTM D412 for tensile strength and elongation
*  ASTM D2240 standard for durometer

*  ASTM D2137 for low temperature

STD PKG
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
TS-10 10" Tarp Strap 50
TS-15 15" Tarp Strap 50
TS-21 21" Tarp Strap 50
TS-31 31" Tarp Strap 50
TS-41 41" Tarp Strap 50
TSHOOK Tarp Strap Hook 10

CONSPICUITY TAPE

* Meets all Federal and State Certifications
* Microprismatic Technology

* Thin and Flexible

Comprehensive Warranty

PART # DESCRIPTION

CT11R7W2150 2" x 150' (11" Red, 7" White)
CT6R6W2150 2" x 150' (6" Red, 6" White)
CTR2150 2" x 150' Solid Red
CTW2150 2" x 150' Solid White
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INTERCHANGES

BUYERS BUYERS DEXTER

0090100 CADJ-2516S PM-87 PHM-8 005-023-00 5-23
0090150 CADJ-2000S RT25806 RT-226 005-027-00 5-27
0091040 CA-2000-BC RT25812 RT-2212 005-057-00 5-57
0091045 CA-2516-BC 005-101-00 5-101
0091050 CT-17820-Z 006-001-00 6-1
0091052 CT-17825-Z 006-007-00 6-7
0091055 CT-17830-Z 006-011-00 6-11
0091058 CT-20020-Z 006-080-00 6-80
0091060 CT-20025-Z 006-092-00 6-92
0091065 CT-20030-Z 006-098-00 6-98
0091091 CA-2000-B 006-111-00 6-111
0091097 CA-2516-B 006-130-00 6-130
0091205 JP-2001-B 006-169-00 6-169
0091210 JB-2001-B 007-001-01 7-1-1
0091215 JP-2002-B 007-003-00 7-3
0091220 JP-5001S-B 007-007-00 7-7
0091225 JB-2002-B 007-017-00 7-17
0091261 JA-2000-B 007-040-00 7-40
0091266 JA-5000-B 007-122-00 7-122
0091310 JD-7000 007-126-00 7-126
0091340 JD-7000-S 007-246-00 7-246
0091410 JD-12K-RNH 007-262-00 7-262
0091415 JD-12K-FNH 008-091-05 8-91-5
0091595 CA-2516-B14 008-201-05 8-201-5
0091610 JM-1500-B 008-201-90 8-201-9
1802005 HB-2000-10 008-219-04 8-219-4
1802010 HB-2000-34 008-247-05 8-247-5
1802015 HB-1780-34 008-248-05 8-248-5
1802020 HB-1780-10 008-249-07 8-249-7
1802027 HB-2516-10 008-250-05 8-250-5
1803007 BM-20 008-257-05 8-257-5
1803013 BM-40 008-258-05 8-258-5
1803015 BM-60 008-259-05 8-259-5
1803304 BM-2-1780 008-288-05 8-288-5
1803307 BM-2-2000 010-010-00 10-10
1803308 BM-2-2516 010-019-00 10-19
1803312 BM-4-1780 010-036-00 10-36
1803313 BM-4-2000 010-060-00 10-60
1803314 BM-4-2516 011-017-00 1117
B38 DR-12B 011-021-00 11-21
B40 DR-12W 011-054-00 11-54
B46 DR-34W 012-001-00 12-1
B50 DR-100W 012-003-00 12-3
B8978 DBA-3 012-040-00 12-40
B8979 DBA-5 013-004-00 13-4
B16137 DBA-3000 013-010-04 13-10
BDB1238 DBF-3000 013-044-01 13-44-1
BDB12429H DBN-3000 013-104-02 13-104-2
BDB12503 DBN-2120 013-105-02 13-105-2
BH81780 PH-1780 013-122-04 13-122
BH82000 PH-2000 018-011-00 18-11
BH82516 PH-2516 018-012-00 18-12
HP545WC HP-12 018-013-00 18-13
HP653WC HP-58 018-020-00 18-20
PH15 PH-3000 018-021-00 18-21
PH30 PH-6000 019-002-00 19-2
PM-84 PHM-4 021-001-00 21-1
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DEXTER

021-003-00
021-035-00
021-036-00
021-039-00
021-041-00
021-042-00
021-043-00
028-001-00
028-005-00
028-006-00
028-009-00
028-010-01
028-049-00
029-001-00
029-008-00
029-031-00
030-020-00
030-028-00
031-017-01
031-017-02
031-029-01
031-029-02
031-030-01
031-030-02
031-031-01
031-031-02
031-032-01
031-032-02
031-033-01
031-033-02
061-007-00
072-017-00
072-025-00
072-026-00
072-027-00
072-030-00
072-031-00
072-032-00
072-042-00
085-001-00
A/P-103

A/P-115

A/P-122

A/P-202

A/P-216

A/P-233

A/P-247

A/P-264

A/P-302

A/P-316

A/P-335

A/P-364

HGR-104-00
HGR-105-00
HGR-110-00
HGR-202-00
HGR-212-00

21-3
21-35
21-36
21-39
21-41
21-42
21-43
28-1
28-5
28-6
28-9
28-10-1
28-49
29-1
29-8
29-31
30-20
30-28
31-17-1
31-17-2
31-29-1
31-29-2
31-30-1
31-30-2
31-31-1
31-31-2
31-32-1
31-32-2
31-33-1
31-33-2
61-7
72-17
72-25
72-26
72-27
72-30
72-31
72-32
72-42
85-1
AP103
AP115
AP122
AP202
AP216
AP233
AP247
AP264
AP302
AP316
AP335
AP364
HGR104
HGR105
HGR110
HGR202
HGR212

INTERCHANGES

DEXTER

HGR-248-00
HGR-249-00
HGR-252-00
HGR-274-00
HGR-302-00
HGR-312-00
HGR-348-00
K08-091-91

K08-201-9A
K08-201-90
K08-201-91

K08-201-97
K08-219-90
K08-247-90
K08-248-90
K08-250-90
K08-257-91

K08-258-91

K08-259-91

K23-026-00
K23-027-00
K23-047-00
K23-048-00
K23-105-00
K23-106-00
K23-180-00
K23-181-00
K23-312-00
K23-313-00
K23-338-00
K23-339-00
K23-344-00
K23-345-00
K23-432-00
K23-433-00
K23-434-00
K23-435-00
K23-450-00
K23-451-00
K71-104-00
K71-105-00
K71-125-00
K71-288-00
K71-289-00
K71-290-00
K71-292-00
K71-294-00
K71-295-00
K71-296-00
K71-299-00
K71-300-00
K71-301-00
K71-303-00
K71-304-00
K71-305-00
K71-306-00
K71-307-00

HGR248
HGR249
HGR252
HGR274
HGR302
HGR312
HGR348
K8-91-91
K8-201-9A
K8-201-9
K8-201-91
K8-201-97
K8-219-90
K8-247-9
K8-248-9
K8-250-90
K8-257-91
K8-258-91
K8-259-91
K23-26
K23-27
K23-47
K23-48
K23-105
K23-106
K23-180
K23-181
K23-312
K23-313
K23-338
K23-339
K23-344
K23-345
K23-432
K23-433
K23-434
K23-435
K23-450
K23-451
K71-104
K71-105
K71-125
K71-288
K71-289
K71-290
K71-292
K71-294
K71-295
K71-296
K71-299
K71-300
K71-301
K71-303
K71-304
K71-305
K71-306
K71-307

DEXTER

K71-308-00
K71-309-00
K71-310-00
K71-314-00
K71-315-00
K71-316-00
K71-317-00
K71-318-00
K71-319-00
K71-320-00
K71-321-00
K71-322-00
K71-335-00
K71-365-00
K71-366-00
K71-376-00
K71-390-00
K71-391-00
K71-401-00
K71-402-00
K71-403-00
K71-471-00

K71-308
K71-309
K71-310
K71-314
K71-315
K71-316
K71-317
K71-318
K71-319
K71-320
K71-321
K71-322
K71-335
AP202

AP216

K71-376
K71-390
K71-391
AP233

AP335

AP122

K71-471
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INTERCHANGES

1-409 CA-2000-BC 27-231-K11 APUBR-1 27-718 K71-296
18-100 CA-2000-B 27-232 11-17 27-721 K71-299
18-101 CA-2516-B 27-232-K11 APUBR-8 27-722 K71-300
18-410 CA-2516-BC 27-240 6-130 27-725 K71-303
18-520-1 CT-17820-Z 27-241 6-169 27-726 K71-304
18-525-1 CT-17825-2 27-281-1 8-258-5 27-727 K71-305
18-530-1 CT-17830-Z 27-281-B 8-257-5 27-728 K71-306
18-600-1 CT-20025-Z 27-282-1 8-91-5 27-729 K71-307
18-610-1 CT-20020-Z 27-284-1 8-259-5 27-730 K71-308
18-630-1 CT-20030-Z 27-290-1 8-248-5 27-732 K71-310
21-302-1 CADJ-2516S 27-290-B 8-247-5 27-736 K71-314
21-302-2 CADJ-2000S 27-300-B 8-201-5 27-737 K71-315
21-302-3 CADJ-2516C 27-305-B 8-201-9 27-738 K71-316
21-302-4 CADJ-2000C 27-320 31-31-2 27-739 K71-317
21-302-6 CADJ-2516CHD 27-321 31-31-1 27-740 K71-318
21-304 DBA-3 27-324 31-33-2 27-741 K71-319
21-430 DBA-5 27-325 31-33-1 27-742 K71-320
27-001 29-8 27-326 31-30-2 27-743 K71-321
27-001-1 28-6 27-327 31-30-1 27-744 K71-322
27-002 30-20 27-328 31-32-2 27-757 K71-335
27-003 7-3 27-329 31-32-1 27-797 K71-390
27-004 6-7 27-330 31-17-2 27-798 K71-391
27-005 18-12 27-331 31-17-1 27-806 AP233
27-006 18-11 27-340 31-29-2 27-807 AP335
27-007 7-40 27-341 31-29-1 27-808 AP122
27-008 6-80 27-350-1 10-60
27-008-1 6-98 27-351-1 10-19
27-009 28-5 27-352-1 10-10
27-010 13-122 27-352-2 10-36
27-010-1 13-105-2 27-370 21-3
27-010-2 13-104-2 27-370-2 21-41
27-012 28-1 27-371 21-1
27-013 29-1 27-371-2 21-42
27-014 30-28 27-372 21-39
27-015 7-17 27-372-2 21-43
27-017-1 13-4 27-379 85-1
27-018 13-44-1 27-383 7-122
27-019 7-1-1 27-383-1 7-246
27-020 6-111 27-438 K23-47
27-022 7-7 27-439 K23-48
27-023 6-11 27-440 K23-26
27-027 19-2 27-441 K23-27
27-057 6-1 27-442 K23-105
27-058 5-23 27-443 K23-106
27-058-1 5-101 27-450 K23-180
27-058-3 5-27 27-451 K23-181
27-059 5-57 27-460-1 K23-344
27-202 72-25 27-460-2 K23-312
27-202-1 72-42 27-461-1 K23-345
27-203 72-27 27-461-2 K23-313
27-210 72-30 27-462-3 K23-338
27-211 72-32 27-463-3 K23-339
27-220 12-40 27-710 K71-288
27-221-1 12-3 27-711 K71-289
27-223 12-1 27-712 K71-290
27-230 11-54 27-716 K71-294
27-230-K11 APUBR-10 27-717 K71-295

Copyright 2011 Sirco Industries, Inc. 36 (800) 323-0647

www.sircoind.com




QUALITY

3B8L
4B8L
5-23
7-40
7-122
10-10
13-4
211
21-1-AL
21-3
21-3-AL
78LN
S5T6LN
803T3
1003T3
1203T3
1605
1605-AL
4101-1
4101-2
4101-2A
4101-4L
4101-5
4101-6
4104-4
4113-5W
4113-7
4201-2
4202
4202-1
4202-3
4204-2
4205
4205-1
4205-3
4332-10
4342-17
4342-24
4352-29
4362-30
4701-L
4701-R
4704-L
4704-R
4710-L
4710-R
4711-L
4711-R
4740-L
4740-R
4740-545
4753
4754
4755
4756
4756-SS
4759-25-7

CA-2000-BC
CA-2516-BC
5-23
7-40
7-122
10-10
13-4
211
21-42
21-3
21-41
6-111
6-11
72-30
72-31
72-32
21-39
21-43
13-122
18-12
18-11
28-1

7-3

6-7
28-5
7-1-1
7-17
6-169
APUBR-1
11-21
12-3
6-130
APUBR-10
11-54
12-40
72-17
72-42
72-25
72-26
72-27
K23-26
K23-27
K23-105
K23-106
K23-312
K23-313
K23-338
K23-339
K23-47
K23-48
8-257-5
5-27

6-1

19-2
6-80
6-98
7-262

INTERCHANGES

QUALITY
5141
5142
5143
5144
5145
5146
14125A
14276
15123
15192TB
15245
18820
22333TBN
25520
25580
40715
40716
80072
81911
81912
82655
82655-1
84545
84545-1
88440-1
88440-BT16
88545-1
88545-BT16
88545W-1
88545W-BT16
92655
92655-1
93001
94545
94545-1
98545-BT16
171255TB
516314
BM10E
BM12E
EB-90
EQ-310
L44610
L44649
L68111
L68149
RP-100

CT-17825-Z
CT-20025-Z
CT-17820-Z
CT-17830-Z
CT-20020-Z
CT-20030-Z
31-17-2
31-17-1
31-29-2
10-60
31-29-1
CADJ-2516S
10-36
31-30-1
31-30-2
K23-345
K23-344
CA-2000-B
CA-2516-B
CA-2516-B14
K8-201-9
8-201-5
K8-248-9
8-248-5
8-91-5
K8-91-91
8-259-5
K8-259-91
8-258-5
K8-258-91
K8-201-91
8-201-9
5-101
K8-247-9
8-247-5
K8-257-91
10-19

7-7
K71-104
K71-105
13-44-1
13-10
31-31-1
31-31-2
31-33-1
31-33-2
85-1

REDNECK

2-PR4
2-PR4B
2-PR5
2-PR5
2-PR6
2-PR6
2-1020
2-1203T3
3B6M

3B8

4B6M

4B8

4B8L
5-23

5-57
5-101
6-11

6-92
6-111
7-1-1

7-7

7-122
7-126
8-201-5
8-201-5UC3
8-201-9UC3
8-258-5
8-258-5UC1
8-259-5UC1
8-288-3
8-91-5UC1
9-44-1
10-10
10-19
10-36
10-60
12N
13-10
13-104-02
13-44
18-11
21CLS
21-1-1
21-3-1
21-35
21-36
21-43-1
23-26
23-27
23-47
23-48
23-105
23-106
23-180
23-181
23-312
23-313

SK-3.5K-2
SK-3.5K-1
SK-5K-3
SK-67K-1
SK-5K-4
SK-67K-2
SK-2K-1
SK-67K-4
CADJ-2000C
CA-2000-BC
CADJ-2516C
CA-2516-BC
CA-2516-BC
5-23

5-57

5-101

6-11

6-92

6-111

7-1-1

7-7

7-122
7-126
8-201-5
8-201-9
K8-201-91
8-258-5
K8-258-91
K8-259-91
8-288-5
K8-91-91
8-288-5
10-10
10-19
10-36
10-60
6-169
13-10
13-104-2
13-44-1
18-11
HB-2000-10
21-42
21-41
21-35
21-36
21-43
K23-26
K23-27
K23-47
K23-48
K23-105
K23-106
K23-180
K23-181
K23-312
K23-313
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INTERCHANGES

REDNECK OUR # REDNECK OUR # REDNECK OUR #
23-338 K23-338 84546UC3 K8-247-9 BK2-100 BK2-100
23-339 K23-339 84550 84550 BK3-100 BK3-100
23-344 K23-344 84550UC1 84550UC1 BK3-110 BK3-110
23-345 K23-345 84556 8-249-7 BK3-200 BK3-200
23-434 K23-434 84656 8-250-5 BK3-210 BK3-210
23-435 K23-435 84656UC3 K8-250-90 BK3-300 BK3-300
23-450 K23-450 91635B 7-17 BK3-310 BK3-310
23-451 K23-451 115052 18-13 BMO01-285 BM-20
28-1 28-1 115208 18-12 BMO01-485 BM-40
28-5 28-5 117521 12-1 BMO01-595 BM-60
29-1 29-1 117535 12-40 BPO1-115 K71-104
29-31 29-31 117595 12-3 BPO1-185 K71-105
30-20 30-20 140070 JF-99 BP01-225 K71-125
30-28 30-28 151101 JB-2001S-B BP01-301 K71-376
38N 6-130 151401 JB-2001-B CPO1-010 CT-17820-Z
85-1 85-1 151421 JB-2002-B CP01-020 CT-17825-Z
234CLS HB-2000-34 155022 JA-2000-B CP01-030 CT-17830-Z
803T3 72-30 158109 JP-2001S-B CP01-040 CT-20020-Z
916DLN 6-7 158151 JP-2002S-B CPO1-050 CT-20025-Z
1003T3 72-31 158451 JP-2001-B CP01-060 CT-20030-Z
1020 72-17 158452 JP-2002-B DPH2000 PH-2000
120373 72-32 165649 19-2 DPH2516 PH-2516
1238 DBF-3000 165686 6-1 DR-10-3-4 DR-100W
1249-2H DBN-3000 165995 7-262 DR-12-25 DR-12B
1250-3 DBN-2120 166074 7-1-1N DR-58-3 DR-58W
1250-15 DB-2120 166079 7-17N E4139 28-49
1385 DB-3000 166081 7-3N E4541 13-4
1610 61-7 175020 JA-5000-B H202 HGR202
1781CLS HB-1780-10 175643 11-54N H248 HGR248
2010 2010 175643LN 11-54 H302 HGR302
2516CLS HB-2516-10 176400 11-21N HD700A 8-257-5
5113 CA-2516-B14 176400LN 11-21 HD701BUC3 K8-257-91
5172 CA-2000-B 176500 176500 L44610 31-31-1
8978 DBA-3 178101 JP-5001-B L44649 31-31-2
9163B 7-3 178151 JP-5002-B L68111 31-33-1
14125A 31-17-2 178201 JP-5001S-B L68149 31-33-2
14276 31-17-1 178203 JP-5002S-B LG-0083-01 JD-12K-HD
15123 31-29-2 182800 JD-12K-RNH LM67010 31-32-1
15245 31-29-1 182817 JD-12K-FNH LM67048 31-32-2
16137 DBA-3000 190500 JD-7000 PM6990S PHM-8
17834CLS HB-1780-34 190510 JD-7000-S PR4 72-25
25520 31-30-1 1755892 11-17N PR4B 72-42
25580 31-30-2 1755892LN 11-17 PRS 72-26
34822 8-91-5 2425160 CADJ-2516S PRG 72-27
38605 21-39 09251510 7-246 PR626 72-27-1
42656 8-201-9 34822545 8-259-5 R15T PH-3000
42656UC3 K8-201-9A A2252CB 13-122 R40484 S-84
42866 8-219-4 AP202 AP202 R50642 S-42
45896 21-1 AP216 AP216 RB12 RT-2212
46749 21-3 AP233 AP233 RGO1-060 K71-299
80071 CA-2000-B AP302 AP302 RG02-020 K71-296
81911 CA-2516-B AP316 AP316 RG03-040 K71-295
82650 JF-100-Z APUBR-1 APUBR-1 RG03-060 K71-471
82660 JF-101 APUBR-8 APUBR-8 RG03-080 RG03-080
84545 8-248-5 APUBR-9 APUBR-3 RG04-010 K71-320
84545UC1 K8-248-9 APUBR-10 APUBR-10 RG04-020 K71-314
84546 8-247-5 BK1-150 BK1-150 RG04-040 K71-315
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INTERCHANGES

REDNECK OUR # WALLACE FORGE OUR #
RG04-060 K71-316 050A DBN-2120
RG04-080 K71-317 051B DBN-3000
RG04-100 K71-318 052D DBF-3000
RG04-120 K71-319 R49A DB-2120
RG05-040 K71-322 RS5TA DB-3000
RGO5-060 K71-335
RG05-080 K71-321
RG06-020 K71-301
RG06-050 K71-303
RG06-070 K71-305
RG06-090 K71-304
RHPP1 HP-58
RHPP2 HP-12
SP01-020 K71-391
SP01-040 SP01-040
SP01-060 K71-294
SP01-080 SP01-080
SP03-020 K71-288
SP03-040 K71-287
SP03-060 K71-289
SP04-020 SP04-020
SP04-040 SP04-040
SP04-060 SP04-060
SW1000 5-27
UB1250 UB1250
X1023R 6-80
X1064 7-40
XP-10 JM-1500B
XP-15 JM-1500B
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PART NO. PAGE PART NO.

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7-3N.iiiiiiiiiennn, 21 21-3 i, 7 63100E.............. 32 BK1-150............. 11
[ T 21 21-35 i, 7 63101E.............. 32 BK2-100............. 11
717 i, 21 21-36.ciiiniinnnn, 7 63102E.............. 32 BK3-100............. 11
4 74\ PR 21 21-39. i, 7 63127E.....ccceenns 32 BK3-110............. 11
7-40..iiiiiiiinn, 12 21-47 i, 7 68111E........ceee 32 BK3-200............. 11
7-122. i, 12 21-42. i, 7 68112E.............. 32 BK3-210............. 11
7-126..ccciiiinnnnnn. 21 21-43. i, 7 68113E......ccceees 32 BK3-300............. 11
7-246..ccccuviinnnnnn. 12 28-Toiiiiiiiienn, 16 70000E.............. 32 BK3-310............. 11
7-262.ciiiiiinnnnn, 12 28-5.iiiiiiiiienn, 16 70001E........c.e.ee 32 BM-2-1780.......... 28
8-91-5. i, 8 286, 16 70002ZE.............. 32 BM-2-2000.......... 28
8-201-5...ciiunnneen. 9 28-9.iiiiiiiiie, 16 70100E.............. 32 BM-2-2516.......... 28
8-201-9.....cuuveee. 9 28-10-T..covennnenn. 16 7010TE.....coeennes 32 BM-4-1780.......... 28
8-219-4.............. 9 28-49..ccciiiinnnnn. 16 70102E.............. 32 BM-4-2000.......... 28
8-247-5..cciiunnn. 9 PAS B 16 70200E.............. 32 BM-4-2516.......... 28
8-248-5....ccuuvneen. 8 29-8..iiiiiiiinn, 16 70201E.......cceunes 32 BM-20.....cvevnnenn, 28
8-249-7..ccoeunnnn. 9 29-3T. i, 16 70202E.............. 32 BM-40.....cccceunvens 28
8-250-5....ccunneenn. 9 30-20..ciciuiiinnnnnn. 16 70800E.............. 32 BM-60......ccccvnvnn. 28
8-257-5. it 9 30-28..ccciniiinnen, 16 70801E.............. 32 BW-15007........... 25
8-258-5..ciiun. 8 31-17-Toiie, 10 70802E.............. 32 CA-2000-B.......... 26
8-259-5..iiiin. 8 31-17-2.cuiine. 10 7110TE...cciieennes 32 CA-2000-BC........ 26
8-288-5...cccunnen. 9 31-29-T i, 10 71102E........ce..e. 32 CA-2516-B.......... 26
10-10. i, 10 31-29-2...cccunnee. 10 71701E.....ccoeenies 32 CA-2516-B14...... 26
10-19. e, 10 31-30-T.iiinnen, 10 71702E.............. 32 CA-2516-BC........ 26
10-36..ccuiiinnnn. 10 31-30-2...ccunneenn. 10 71801E.......cceenee 32 CADJ-2000C........ 26
10-60....cccevnnnnnn. 10 31-31-Tuoiiiie, 10 71802E.............. 32 CADJ-20008S........ 26
11-17 i, 18 31-31-2.ceiiiin. 10 84550.....ccuunveeen. 8 CADJ-2516C........ 26
TT-T7Neen, 18 31-32-Tueiiiiee, 10 84550UC1.......... 8 CADJ-2516CHD.... 26
T1-2T e, 18 31-32-2.ciiiiinn. 10 176500.............. 18 CADJ-2516S........ 26
T1-2TNeiiienns 18 31-33-Tuiiiiien, 10 176500LN.......... 18 CT6R6W2150...... 33
11-54.. e, 18 31-33-2.ciiiiin. 10 AP103....cciiens 22 CT11R7W2150.... 33
11-54N............e. 18 4 I 15 APT15..e, 22 CT-17820-Z........ 26
12-T i 19 72-25. i, 15 AP122...ccciviinnnn 22 CT-17825-Z........ 26
12-2iiiiiiiiiiiiis 19 72-26..ciceniinnnnn. 15 AP202......cceevnnnns 22 CT-17830-Z........ 26
12-3 s 19 7227 iiiiiiinnnnn, 15 AP216...ccccuvennnnn. 22 CT-20020-Z........ 26
12-40...ciiiiinn. 19 72-27-T i, 15 AP233..ciiiiinnn 22 CT-20025-Z........ 26
13-4.iiiiiiiiiinnns 15 72-30.iiiiiiinnnnen. 15 AP247..ccceuurnnn. 22 CT-20030-Z........ 26
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PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
CTR2150....ccuveunn. 33 JP-5001-B........... 24 K71-306............. 10 SP04-060............ 21
CTw2150............ 33 JP-5001S-B......... 24 K71-307............. 10 TS-10.cciiiiiinnnen. 33
DB-2120............. 27 JP-5002-B........... 24 K71-308............. 10 TS-15. i, 33
DB-3000............. 27 JP-5002S-B......... 24 K71-309............. 10 TS-21. i, 33
DBA-3...ccieienn, 27 K8-91-91............ 8 K71-310............. 10 TS-3T e, 33
DBA-5...cciiieens 27 K8-201-9............ 9 K71-314............. 7 TS-47 i, 33
DBA-3000........... 27 K8-201-9A.......... 9 K71-315..cccueeee. 7 TSHOOK.............. 33
DBF-3000........... 27 K8-201-91.......... 9 K71-316............. 7 UB1250....ccccuvenee 31
DBN-2120........... 27 K8-201-97.......... 9 K71-317. i 7 WC1000............. 33
DBN-3000........... 27 K8-219-90.......... 9 K71-318............. 7
DR-12B............... 29 K8-247-9............ 9 K71-319............. 7
DR-12W.............. 29 K8-248-9............ 8 K71-320............. 7
DR-34W.............. 29 K8-250-90.......... 9 K71-321..veeneen. 6
DR-58W.............. 29 K8-257-91.......... 9 K71-322...cccuvenns 6
DR-100W............ 29 K8-258-91.......... 8 K71-335..cccneenns 6
HB-1780-10........ 28 K8-259-91.......... 8 K71-376...cccuveenns 13
HB-1780-34........ 28 K23-26....cceunennes 13 K71-390............. 10
HB-2000-10........ 28 K23-27.cceiinannnnn 13 K71-391..ccceenens 18
HB-2000-34........ 28 K23-47....cccunen.... 13 K71-471............. 12
HB-2516-10........ 28 K23-48............... 13 PH-1780............. 27
HGR104.............. 17 K23-105............. 13 PH-2000............. 27
HGR10S5.............. 17 K23-106............. 13 PH-2516............. 27
HGR110.............. 17 K23-180............. 13 PH-3000............. 27
HGR202.............. 17 K23-181..cceenvenns 13 PH-6000............. 27
HGR212.....c.cu...e. 17 K23-312............. 13 PHM-4................. 27
HGR248.............. 17 K23-313............. 13 PHM-8........c..e.... 27
HGR249.............. 17 K23-338...cccuveenns 13 RG03-080........... 12
HGR252.............. 17 K23-339...cccueenes 13 RT-226............... 29
HGR274.............. 17 K23-344............. 13 RT-229.....ccceunnes 29
HGR302.............. 17 K23-345............. 13 RT-2212............. 29
HGR312.............. 17 K23-432............. 13 S-42. i 6
HGR348.............. 17 K23-433............. 13 S84, 6
HP-12. e, 29 K23-434............. 13 SK-2K-T.eeienne 3
HP-58.....cceeenee. 29 K23-435............. 13 SK-2K-2..cevennnenn. 3
JA-2000-B.......... 24 K23-450........c.... 13 SK-2K-3...enennee. 3
JA-5000-B.......... 24 K23-451............. 13 SK-2K-4.............. 3
JB-2001-B........... 24 K71-104............. 13 SK-3.5K-1........... 3
JB-2001S-B......... 24 K71-105............. 13 SK-3.5K-2........... 3
JB-2002-B........... 24 K71-125............. 13 SK-3.5K-3........... 3
JD-12K-FNH......... 25 K71-287............. 20 SK-3.5K-4........... 3
JD-12K-HD.......... 25 K71-288............. 20 SK-5K-T.iniienne. 3
JD-12K-RNH......... 25 K71-289............. 20 SK-5K-2....ceunenne. 3
JD-7000............. 25 K71-290............. 21 SK-5K-3.....neneee. 3
JD-7000-S........... 25 K71-294............. 18 SK-5K-4.............. 3
JF-99. 25 K71-295............. 12 SK-67K-1............ 3
JF-100-Z............. 25 K71-296............. 12 SK-67K-2............ 3
JF-10T ., 25 K71-299............. 12 SK-67K-3............ 3
JM-1500-B.......... 25 K71-300............. 12 SK-67K-4............ 3
JP-2001-B........... 24 K71-301............. 10 SP01-040............ 18
JP-2001S-B......... 24 K71-303............. 10 SP01-080............ 18
JP-2002-B........... 24 K71-304............. 10 SP04-020............ 21
JP-2002S-B......... 24 K71-305.....cenes 10 SP04-040............ 21
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S I R C O INDUSTRIES, INC. FAX ORDER FORM
*kkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkhk
\/ 4531 CHESTER DRIVE + ELKHART, IN 46516

info@sircoind.com (574) 294-5487 Phone (800) 323-0647 Toll Free (574) 522-5487 Fax

DATE
CUST # P.O. NUMBER
SHIP TO BILL TO
STREET STREET
CITY/ST/ZIP CITY/ST/ZIP
PLACED BY PHONE #
QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE COMMENTS

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:




LIMITED WARRANTY

We warrant to the original consumer purchaser that the product purchased from us shall be free from defect in
material and workmanship for sixty (60) days from the date of receipt by the original consumer of the product
under normal use and service. Defects caused by tampering, abuse, improper use, unauthorized alteration or
repair, or contact with other defective products not purchased from us are not covered by this Warranty.

If a defect covered by this Warranty arises during the Warranty, promptly return the product to us, together
with your proof of purchase showing the date of purchase, postage pre-paid, for replacement or repair (at our
option), at the following address:

SIRCO INDUSTRIES, INC.
4531 CHESTER DRIVE
ELKHART, INDIANA 46516

WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR CLAIM, INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION)
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR ANY KIND WHATSOEVER INCLUDING ANY LOSS,
DAMAGE OR CLAIM RESULTING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, FROM ANY BREACH OF ANY WARRANTY,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR ANY OTHER USE OF OR DEFECT IN THIS PRODUCT. Some states do not
allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion
may not apply to you.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE ONLY WARRANTY GIVEN BY US AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION)
THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND OF MERCHANTABILITY
EXCEPT THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE SHALL APPLY ONLY FOR THE SIXTY DAY DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY. THIS WARRANTY
MAY NOT BE EXTENDED OR MODIFIED BY ANY PERSON OR ENTITY, INCLUDING ANY PERSON OR
ENTITY SELLING THE PRODUCT TO THE ORIGINAL CONSUMER PURCHASER, WITHOUT OUR PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the

above limitation may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

SIRCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

4531 CHESTER DRIVE, ELKHART, IN 46516

(574) 294-5487
FAX: (574) 522-5487
(800) 323-0647

E-MAIL: info@sircoind.com WEBSITE: www.sircoind.com




RAIE

R PARTS

Sirco Industries, Inc.
4531 Chester Drive
Elkhart, IN 46516

Phone: (574) 294-5487
Fax: (574) 522-5487
¥ Toll Free: (800) 323-0647

info@sircoind.com
www.sircoind.com



